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Appendix A3: Min emission bandwidth 
 
Test Result  

Test Mode Antenna Frequency[MHz] 6dB EBW [MHz] FL[MHz] FH[MHz] Limit[MHz] Verdict

11A-CDD 

Ant1 5745 16.36 5736.80 5753.16 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5745 16.32 5736.80 5753.12 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5785 16.36 5776.80 5793.16 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5785 16.32 5776.80 5793.12 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5825 16.32 5816.80 5833.12 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5825 16.32 5816.80 5833.12 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5845 16.28 5836.84 5853.12 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5845 16.36 5836.80 5853.16 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5865 16.36 5856.80 5873.16 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5865 16.32 5856.80 5873.12 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5885 16.32 5876.80 5893.12 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5885 16.32 5876.80 5893.12 0.5 PASS

11AC20MIMO 

Ant1 5745 17.60 5736.16 5753.76 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5745 17.60 5736.16 5753.76 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5785 17.56 5776.20 5793.76 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5785 17.60 5776.16 5793.76 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5825 17.60 5816.16 5833.76 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5825 17.60 5816.16 5833.76 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5845 17.56 5836.20 5853.76 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5845 17.56 5836.20 5853.76 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5865 17.32 5856.44 5873.76 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5865 17.56 5856.20 5873.76 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5885 17.16 5876.20 5893.36 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5885 17.60 5876.16 5893.76 0.5 PASS

11AC40MIMO 

Ant1 5755 35.68 5737.24 5772.92 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5755 35.60 5737.16 5772.76 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5795 35.60 5777.16 5812.76 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5795 36.32 5776.84 5813.16 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5835 35.28 5817.24 5852.52 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5835 35.68 5816.84 5852.52 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5875 34.40 5857.48 5891.88 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5875 35.44 5857.08 5892.52 0.5 PASS

11AC80MIMO 
Ant1 5775 75.68 5737.40 5813.08 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5775 75.04 5737.40 5812.44 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5855 75.84 5816.76 5892.60 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5855 67.04 5823.00 5890.04 0.5 PASS

11AC160MIMO Ant1 5815 154.24 5738.84 5893.08 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5815 156.48 5736.60 5893.08 0.5 PASS
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Test 

Mode 
Antenn

a 

Freque
ncy 

[MHz]

Ru 
Size 

Ru 
Index 

6dB BW 
[MHz] 

FL 
[MHz] 

FH 
[MHz] 

Limit 
[MHz] Verdict

11AX20
MIMO 

Ant1 5745 242Tone RU61 19.08 5735.44 5754.52 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5745 242Tone RU61 19.08 5735.44 5754.52 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5785 242Tone RU61 19.08 5775.44 5794.52 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5785 242Tone RU61 19.08 5775.44 5794.52 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5825 242Tone RU61 19.00 5815.48 5834.48 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5825 242Tone RU61 19.08 5815.44 5834.52 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5845 242Tone RU61 19.12 5835.44 5854.56 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5845 242Tone RU61 19.08 5835.44 5854.52 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5865 242Tone RU61 19.00 5855.48 5874.48 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5865 242Tone RU61 19.04 5855.48 5874.52 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5885 242Tone RU61 19.00 5875.48 5894.48 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5885 242Tone RU61 18.96 5875.44 5894.40 0.5 PASS

11AX40
MIMO 

Ant1 5755 484Tone RU65 37.92 5736.04 5773.96 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5755 484Tone RU65 37.92 5736.04 5773.96 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5795 484Tone RU65 38.00 5775.96 5813.96 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5795 484Tone RU65 38.00 5775.96 5813.96 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5835 484Tone RU65 38.00 5815.96 5853.96 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5835 484Tone RU65 37.84 5816.04 5853.88 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5875 484Tone RU65 37.84 5856.12 5893.96 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5875 484Tone RU65 37.84 5856.12 5893.96 0.5 PASS

11AX80
MIMO 

Ant1 5775 996Tone RU67 78.08 5735.96 5814.04 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5775 996Tone RU67 78.08 5735.96 5814.04 0.5 PASS
Ant1 5855 996Tone RU67 77.92 5815.96 5893.88 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5855 996Tone RU67 77.92 5815.96 5893.88 0.5 PASS

11AX16
0MIMO 

Ant1 5815 2*996Tone RU68 156.48 5737.56 5894.04 0.5 PASS
Ant2 5815 2*996Tone RU68 157.76 5736.28 5894.04 0.5 PASS
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Test Graphs  
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